BOROUGH OF MENDHAM BOARD OF HEALTH

MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION #03-2023

RESOLUTION DESIGNATING OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Health of the Borough of Mendham, Morris County, New Jersey as follows:

The Board of Health of the Borough of Mendham hereby makes the following designations:

- 1. The *Star Ledger* and/or the *Daily Record* are hereby designated as the two newspapers to receive notice of meetings required by any and all sections of the Open Public Meetings Act, it appearing that said newspapers are most likely to inform the local public of such meetings. Notices required by the New Jersey Municipal Land Use Law or the Borough's Land Use Regulations may be placed, as required by law, in either of the designated newspapers.
- 2. Notice of this meeting of the Board of Health of the Borough of Mendham shall be posted and maintained in the Phoenix House, 2 West Main Street, Mendham, NJ for purposes of public inspection, and will be filed in the Office of the Borough Clerk in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act
- 3. The sum of \$12.00 per year is hereby fixed as the amount to be paid by any person requesting individual notice of meetings as provided in Section 14 of the Open Public Meetings Act.

Dated: January 4, 2023	
ATTEST:	President, Board of Health
Board Secretary	